TRUST DEED

Vol. m93

				31	\sim		. /1	7 .	
					1.3	75			
		۲a	~	4			_		40
•	- 15	$\Gamma \sim$	111	-					
-	-			_					

Christopher Guy LaVere and Larry Rouse

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 13th day of April ,1993 , between

60454

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., an Oregon Corporation ______, as Trustee, and Viola S. Cedarleaf, as Trustee of the "CEDARLEAF TRUST" (a revocable grantor type trust without expiration date) dated November 20,1988, as to an undivided * as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 685, 686 and 687, Block 107, MILLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-33DB TAX LOT 3200

*one-half interest and Harold L. Jensen and Eileen Jensen, husband and wife with full rights of survivorship, as to an undivided one-half interest

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable April 15, 2003 xx.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property: if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liling same in the proper public offices, of swell as the cost of all lien searches made by liling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against, loss or damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1\text{SWADIe} Value written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least fitteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by bene

and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal.

torney's fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:
8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED	LATE OF C
	County of
	Y cert
	ment was re-
	day of 📐
Granter FOR	at
RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/ page
	ment/microfi
Beneficiary	Record of
# 	Witn
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	County affixe
Aspen Title	
Aspen Title Attn: Callection Dept	NAME
	Ву

STATE OF OREGON.

ify that the within instruceived for record on the19 clockM., and recorded

SS.

volume No...... on or as fee/file/instru-Im/reception No.....,

...... of said County. ess my hand and seal of

				iren et riina na Zepitaan
NAME	- To 1			TITLE
<u>, a s</u> a de la fait d	- Andread Control	19 1	1 a 11	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Bv				, Deput

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by frantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by reflicary on expensable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted in the trial and appellate courts, necessary, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon hemelicary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request including the liability of any person for the payment of the note for advancement or cast of the reconveyance, if all of the property; (b) join in granting any expensation of this deed and the note for advancement or cast. The indebtedress of the reconveyancement of the payment of the note for advancement or cast. The indebtedress of the services ment of the payment of the property of the property. (b) join in granting any expension of the payment of the payment of the services mean of the received at a control of the services mean of the received at a control of the services mean and the receival at a control of the services mean and the receival at a control of the services mean and the receival at a control of the services mean and the receival at a control of the services mean and the receival at a control of the services mean and the receival at a control of the property of any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect in expension of the property or any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect including reasonable attorney's less upon any due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses and the property, and the property and

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. Rusiple * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. CHRISTOPHER GUY LAVERE FOUR Farry LARRY ROUSE STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on April Christopher Guy LaVere and Larry Poure nu This instrument was acknowledged before me on a OFFICIAL SEAL

MARLENE T. ADDINGTON

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 022238

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 22, 1907 ration) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires ...

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) ., Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED:

Beneticiary

not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

State of California	J. Sandan Sa	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
County of Santa Clara		CAPACITY OF AMARIA
County of Suita Clara		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
0-1/1/100		Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to account the state of the state o
On 4/14/93 before me, Cyr	nthia J. Samuelson, Notary Public ,	and able to persons relying on the document.
nerconally annound James 1	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC	, INDIVIDUAL
Larry R	touse the same and a substitution of the same and the sam	CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
Personally known to me - OR - D	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	TITLE(S)
	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	PARTNER(S) LIMITED
네이션이는 이 살아 돌아왔다. 그렇겠습니	TO THE POLICE WILLIAM NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF	GENERAL
	Subscribed to the Within instrument and	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
OFFICIAL SEAL	Midwieuged to me that he/she/thou aver-	TRUSTEE(S)
CYNTHIA J. SAMUELSON	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	orginature(S) on the instrument the necessary	OTHER:
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	
Comm. Exp. April 29, 1994	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	i Magazina da Barra (1911). La caracteria de la caracteri	CICHED IS DEPORTURE
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Cynthia & Samuelyn SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	The second secon
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	UPTIONAL SECTION	
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	- DOCOMENTIrust Deed	taran da araba 🐞 di taran kacamatan kacamatan 🗀 🗀
hough the data requested here is not required by law,	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUME	
could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNEH(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	
.0555555555555555555555555555555555555	The second supplied of	
	©1992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet	SECRETE SECRET SECRETE SECRETE SECRETE SECRETE SECRETE SECRETE SECRETE SECRETE
		Ave., F.O. Box / 184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-71/
발목하는 이 아니겠다고 생활을 받을	[발표] 캠프 불인하고 있는 사람이 되는 사람이	
STATE OF OPECON, COUNTY OF	생물보통 회의 연결한 전문이다고 있는다.	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI	된 내용 보다 그 그 그 그 그 전에 가장이 되어 하셨다면 그 생활하실요. 하는 사람들은 그 모든 그 이 사람들은 그	
Filed for record at request of		
of April A.D. 19	93 at 3:26 o'clock P M., and duly	the 23rd a day
of Mor	3:26 o'clock P M., and duly	recorded in Vol. M93
보고 () 10 To To Hardware Haral () 19 To To		County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	and the first of the control of the	- Company of the Comp